Judge Assigned:
OTN:

Arresting Agency:
Complaint No.:
Disposition:
County:

Case Status:

Case Status
Closed

Case Calendar
Event Type
Preliminary Arraignment

Bail Hearing

Preliminary Hearing
Bail Hearing

Preliminary Hearing
Preliminary Hearing
Preliminary Hearing
Preliminary Hearing

Formal Arraignment

Confinement Location

Case Confinement
Delaware County Prison

David R. Griffin
U 666948-2
Media PSP
PA201937497
Held for Court
Delaware
Closed

Status Date

03/28/2019
03/26/2019
02/05/2019
01/30/2019
01/25/2019
01/10/2019
01/10/2019

Schedule
Start Date

01/10/2019

01/16/2019

01/22/2019

01/22/2019

01/29/2019

02/05/2019

03/05/2019

03/26/2019

04/24/2019

Magisterial District Judge 32-1-36

DOCKET

Docket Number: MJ-32136-CR-0000010-2019

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

V.
Kyle Robert Merena

CASE INFORMATION
Issue Date:
File Date:
Arrest Date:
Incident No.:

Disposition Date:

STATUS INFORMATION
Processing Status

01/10/2019
01/10/2019
01/09/2019

03/26/2019

Criminal Docket

Page 1 of 3

Lower Chichester Township

Case Transferred to Court of Common Pleas

Completed

Awaiting Preliminary Hearing
Awaiting Preliminary Hearing
Awaiting Preliminary Hearing
Awaiting Preliminary Hearing
Awaiting Preliminary Arraignment

CALENDAR EVENTS

Start Time
1:30 pm

Room

9:47 am
9:00 am
12:28 pm
9:00 am
9:00 am
9:00 am
9:00 am

8:00 am

CONFINEMENT
Confinement Type

Judge Name
Diane M. Holefelder

David R. Griffin

David R. Griffin

David R. Griffin

David R. Griffin

David R. Griffin

David R. Griffin

David R. Griffin

Confinement Reason

County Jail

Unable to Post Bail

Schedule
Status

Scheduled

Scheduled

Continued

Scheduled

Continued

Continued

Continued

Scheduled

Scheduled

Confinement Confinement

Date End Date

01/22/2019 01/30/2019

MDJS 1200

Printed: 03/29/2024 9:10 am

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial System of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assumes any liability for inaccurate or delayed data , errors or omissions
on these docket sheets. Docket sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check, which can only be provided by the
Pennsylvania State Police. Employers who do not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record Information Act (18 Pa.C.S. Section 9101 et seq.)
may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.




Magisterial District Judge 32-1-36

DOCKET
Docket Number: MJ-32136-CR-0000010-2019

Criminal Docket

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
V.
Kyle Robert Merena
Page 2 of 3

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Name: Merena, Kyle Robert Sex: Male
Date of Birth: 01/13/1989 Race: White
Address(es):

Home

Harrisburg, PA 17111

Advised of His Right to Apply for Assignment of Counsel? Yes
Public Defender Requested by the Defendant? No
Application Provided for Appointment of Public Defender? Yes
Has the Defendant Been Fingerprinted? No

CASE PARTICIPANTS

Participant Name
Haines, Shawn M.

Participant Type
Arresting Officer

Defendant Merena, Kyle Robert
BAIL
Bail Set: Nebbia Status: None
Bail Action Type Bail Action Date Bail Type Court Percentage Amount
Set 01/10/2019 Monetary Magisterial District Court $250,000.00
Change Bail Type 01/16/2019 Unsecured Magisterial District Court $50,000.00
Bail Action Reason: atty requested
Change Bail Type 01/22/2019 Monetary Magisterial District Court 10.00% $50,000.00
Bail Action Reason: atty requested
Bail Posted:
Surety Type Surety Name Posting Status Posted Dt Security Type Security Amt
Self Merena, Kyle Robert Posted 01/30/2019 Cash $5,000.00
675 Cornell Court Unit 102 Harrisburg, PA 17111
CHARGES
# Charge Grade Description Offense Dt. Disposition
2 18 § 2705 M2 Recklessly Endangering Another Person 01/09/2019  Held for Court

DISPOSITION / SENTENCING DETAILS

Case Disposition Disposition Date Was Defendant Present?

Held for Court 03/26/2019 Yes
Offense Seq./Description Offense Disposition
2 Recklessly Endangering Another Person Held for Court
MDJS 1200 Page 2 of 3 Printed: 03/29/2024 9:10 am

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial System of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assumes any liability for inaccurate or delayed data , errors or omissions
on these docket sheets. Docket sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check, which can only be provided by the
Pennsylvania State Police. Employers who do not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record Information Act (18 Pa.C.S. Section 9101 et seq.)
may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.




Magisterial District Judge 32-1-36

DOCKET
Docket Number: MJ-32136-CR-0000010-2019

Criminal Docket

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
V.
Kyle Robert Merena

Page 3 of 3
ATTORNEY INFORMATION
Private
Name: Arik Tzvi Ben-Ari, Esq.
Representing: Merena, Kyle Robert
Counsel Status: Active
Supreme Court No.: 087133
Phone No.: 610-566-1006
Address: Benari Law Group
200 W Front St
Media, PA 19063
DOCKET ENTRY INFORMATION
Filed Date Entry Filer Applies To
03/26/2019 Held for Court David R. Giriffin Kyle Robert Merena, Defendant
03/26/2019  Docket Transcript Printed I Magisterial District Court 32-1-36  Kyle Robert Merena, Defendant
01/31/2019  Court of Common Pleas Reviewfor ~ Courtof Common Pleas ~ Kyle Robert Merena, Defendant
. __ _ PreDisposition Matter
01/22/2019 Commitment Printed - Unable to Post Bail Magisterial District Court 32-1-36 Kyle Robert Merena, Defendant
01/10/2019  Commitment Printed - Unable to Post Bail  Magisterial District Court 32-1-36  Kyle Robert Merena, Defendant
01/10/2019  Criminal Complaint Filed | Magisterial District Court 32-136
MDJS 1200 Page 3 of 3 Printed: 03/29/2024 9:10 am

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial System of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assumes any liability for inaccurate or delayed data , errors or omissions
on these docket sheets. Docket sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check, which can only be provided by the
Pennsylvania State Police. Employers who do not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record Information Act (18 Pa.C.S. Section 9101 et seq.)

may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.




