Magisterial District Judge 32-1-36

DOCKET



Docket Number: MJ-32136-CR-0000010-2019

Criminal Docket

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

٧.

Kyle Robert Merena

Page 1 of 3

			CASE IN	NFORMATION					
Judge Assigned:	David R. Griffin			Issue Date:	01/10/2019				
OTN:	U 666948-2			File Date:	01/10/2019				
Arresting Agency:	Media PSP			Arrest Date:	01/09/2019		ļ		
Complaint No.:	PA201937497			Incident No.:					
Disposition:	Held for Court			Disposition Date:	03/26/2019				
County:	Delaware			Township:	Lower Chichest	Lower Chichester Township			
Case Status:	Closed								
STATUS INFORMATION									
Case Status	Status Date	Processing Status							
Closed	03/28/2019	Case Transferred to Court of Common Pleas							
	03/26/2019	Completed							
	02/05/2019 01/30/2019	Awaiting Preliminary Hearing							
	01/25/2019	ů , ů							
	01/10/2019	-	Preliminary I	_					
	01/10/2019	Awaiting	Preliminary A	Arraignment					
CALENDAR EVENTS									
Case Calendar	<u>Schedule</u>					Schedul	<u>e</u>		
Event Type	Start Date	Start Time	Room	<u>Juc</u>	lge Name	<u>Status</u>			
Preliminary Arraignment	01/10/2019	1:30 pm		Dia	ne M. Holefelder	Schedul	ed		
Bail Hearing	01/16/2019	9:47 am		Dav	vid R. Griffin	Schedul	ed		
Preliminary Hearing	01/22/2019	9:00 am		Dav	vid R. Griffin	Continue	ed		
Bail Hearing	01/22/2019	12:28 pm		Dav	vid R. Griffin	Schedul	ed		
Preliminary Hearing	01/29/2019	9:00 am		Dav	vid R. Griffin	Continue	ed		
Preliminary Hearing	02/05/2019	9:00 am		Dav	vid R. Griffin	Continue	ed		
Preliminary Hearing	03/05/2019	9:00 am		Dav	vid R. Griffin	Continue	ed		
Preliminary Hearing	03/26/2019	9:00 am		Dav	vid R. Griffin	Schedul	ed		
Formal Arraignment	04/24/2019	8:00 am				Schedul	ed		
CONFINEMENT									
Confinement Location		Confineme	ent Type	Confinement	<u>Reason</u>	Confinement Date	Confinement End Date		
Case Confinement Delaware County Prison		County Ja	ril	Unable to Pos	st Bail	01/22/2019	01/30/2019		

MDJS 1200 Printed: 03/29/2024 9:10 am

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assumes any liability for inaccurate or delayed data, errors or omissions on these docket sheets. Docket sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check, which can only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police. Employers who do not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record Information Act (18 Pa.C.S. Section 9101 et seq.) may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

Magisterial District Judge 32-1-36

DOCKET



Docket Number: MJ-32136-CR-0000010-2019

Criminal Docket

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

٧.

Kyle Robert Merena

Page 2 of 3

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Name:Merena, Kyle RobertSex:MaleDate of Birth:01/13/1989Race:White

Address(es):

Home

Harrisburg, PA 17111

Advised of His Right to Apply for Assignment of Counsel?

Public Defender Requested by the Defendant?

No
Application Provided for Appointment of Public Defender?

Has the Defendant Been Fingerprinted?

No

CASE PARTICIPANTS

Participant TypeParticipant NameArresting OfficerHaines, Shawn M.DefendantMerena, Kyle Robert

BAIL

Bail Set: Nebbia Status: None

Bail Action TypeBail Action DateBail TypeCourtPercentageAmountSet01/10/2019MonetaryMagisterial District Court\$250,000.00

Change Bail Type 01/16/2019 Unsecured Magisterial District Court \$50,000.00

Bail Action Reason: atty requested

Change Bail Type 01/22/2019 Monetary Magisterial District Court 10.00% \$50,000.00

Bail Action Reason: atty requested

Bail Posted:

Surety TypeSurety NamePosting StatusPosted DtSecurity TypeSecurity AmtSelfMerena, Kyle RobertPosted01/30/2019Cash\$5,000.00

675 Cornell Court Unit 102 Harrisburg, PA 17111

CHARGES

Charge Grade Description Offense Dt. Disposition
2 18 § 2705 M2 Recklessly Endangering Another Person 01/09/2019 Held for Court

DISPOSITION / SENTENCING DETAILS

<u>Case Disposition</u> <u>Disposition Date</u> <u>Was Defendant Present?</u>

Held for Court 03/26/2019 Yes

 Offense Seq./Description
 Offense Disposition

 2 Recklessly Endangering Another Person
 Held for Court

MDJS 1200 Page 2 of 3 Printed: 03/29/2024 9:10 am

Magisterial District Judge 32-1-36

DOCKET



Docket Number: MJ-32136-CR-0000010-2019

Criminal Docket

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania v. Kyle Robert Merena

Page 3 of 3

ATTORNEY INFORMATION

Private

<u>Name:</u> Arik Tzvi Ben-Ari, Esq. <u>Representing:</u> Merena, Kyle Robert

<u>Counsel Status:</u> Active <u>Supreme Court No.:</u> 087133 <u>Phone No.:</u> 610-566-1006

Address: Benari Law Group

200 W Front St Media, PA 19063

DOCKET ENTRY INFORMATION							
Filed Date	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Filer</u>	Applies To				
03/26/2019	Held for Court	David R. Griffin	Kyle Robert Merena, Defendant				
03/26/2019	Docket Transcript Printed	Magisterial District Court 32-1-36	Kyle Robert Merena, Defendant				
01/31/2019	Court of Common Pleas Review for	Court of Common Pleas	Kyle Robert Merena, Defendant				
	Pre-Disposition Matter						
01/22/2019	Commitment Printed - Unable to Post Bail	Magisterial District Court 32-1-36	Kyle Robert Merena, Defendant				
01/10/2019	Commitment Printed - Unable to Post Bail	Magisterial District Court 32-1-36	Kyle Robert Merena, Defendant				
01/10/2019	Criminal Complaint Filed	Magisterial District Court 32-1-36					

MDJS 1200 Page 3 of 3 Printed: 03/29/2024 9:10 am